
Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MASSACHUSETTS LIFE SCIENCES CENTER

Total

Foundations WATER RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Total

Health Agencies BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

Total

Independent Establishments & Govt Corps NATIONAL AERO AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

Total

Industry 3M

ANSYS INC

BAE SYSTEMS

BASF BIORESEARCH CORPORATION

BLUESHIFT INTERNATIONAL MATERIALS, INC.

CHARLES RIVER ANALYTICS

INNOVATIVE WELLNESS SYSTEMS INC.

KENNEDY/JENKS CONSULTANTS, INC.

METABOLIX, INC.

MICROBIOTIX

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYS

PECOS WIND POWER, INC.

PEREGRINE ENERGY GROUP, INC.

PREFENSE LLC

RAYTHEON COMPANY

ROGERS CORPORATION

TRUWEATHER SOLUTIONS LLC

Total

Institutes and Associations AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION

GOLF COURSE SUPERS ASSOC OF NEW ENGLAND

HARVARD PILGRIM HEALTH CARE, INC.

MASSACHUSETTS FRUIT GROWERS ASSOCIATION

SOCIETY FOR CONSERVATION BIOLOGY

UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOC

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE

Total

National Science Foundation NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Total

Other Colleges and Universities COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

RICE UNIVERSITY

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT

YALE UNIVERSITY

Total

COUNCIL OF ADMNSTR OF SPECIAL ED.

$747,225

$747,225

$0

$0

$747,225

$747,225

1

1

$68,597

$68,597

$24,904

$24,904

$43,693

$43,693

1

1

$83,121

$83,121

$28,401

$28,401

$54,720

$54,720

1

1

$244,889

$244,889

$71,489

$71,489

$173,400

$173,400

3

3

$1,536,614

$34,980

$65,000

$73,365

$14,835

$69,688

$61,000

$20,000

$149,968

$102,729

$221,222

$450,000

$123,877

$8,000

$4,000

$72,950

$55,000

$10,000

$411,373

$13,049

$5,909

$27,368

$3,061

$12,527

$10,326

$1,818

$30,946

$38,322

$82,525

$138,934

$39,715

$1,651

$1,492

$0

$3,730

$0

$1,125,241

$21,931

$59,091

$45,997

$11,774

$57,161

$50,674

$18,182

$119,022

$64,407

$138,697

$311,066

$84,162

$6,349

$2,508

$72,950

$51,270

$10,000

18

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

$253,582

$29,000

$82,500

$91,083

$3,000

$30,249

$12,750

$5,000

$52,146

$4,319

$30,774

$4,337

$273

$11,284

$1,159

$0

$201,436

$24,681

$51,726

$86,746

$2,727

$18,965

$11,591

$5,000

9

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

$5,508,678

$5,508,678

$1,711,920

$1,711,920

$3,796,758

$3,796,758

13

13

$1,501,139

$9,329

$39,598

$53,146

$215,000

$231,833

$99,991

$53,041

$343,885

$67,200

$57,580

$154,005

$79,750

$39,755

$57,026

$484,693

$3,480

$3,960

$19,826

$74,154

$86,483

$23,952

$17,832

$120,463

$0

$21,480

$52,237

$29,750

$12,410

$18,666

$1,016,446

$5,849

$35,638

$33,320

$140,846

$145,350

$76,039

$35,209

$223,422

$67,200

$36,100

$101,768

$50,000

$27,345

$38,360

16

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Monthly Reporting - Awards by Sponsor Type / Sponsor
Month: September     Fiscal Year: FY 2021   - Data as of 10/2/2020 113615 AM



Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $
Other Colleges and Universities Total
Other Sponsors COUNCIL OF ADMNSTR OF SPECIAL ED.

EGYPTIAN CULTURAL AND EDUCL BUREAU

JEFFERSON NATIONAL ACCELERATOR FACILITY

MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER

MICROBIAL SCIENCE LABORATORIES LLC

Total

Other States and Local Governments UPPER BLACKSTONE WPAD

Total

US Dept of Agriculture AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH SERVICE

NATL INSTITUTE OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERV SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

U.S. FOREST SERVICE

Total

US Dept of Defense US ARMY CCDC SOLDIER CENTER

Total

US Dept of Education U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Total

US Dept of Energy U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Total

US Dept of Health and Human Services AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & QUALITY

NIH-NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

U.S. DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Total

US Dept of Transportation FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMIN

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION

Total

Grand Total

$125,921

$2,000

$42,587

$61,207

$10,000

$10,127

$39,830

$200

$15,887

$22,833

$910

$0

$86,091

$1,800

$26,700

$38,374

$9,090

$10,127

5

1

1

1

1

1

$90,781

$90,781

$18,733

$18,733

$72,048

$72,048

1

1

$2,025,470

$504,896

$100,000

$409,546

$434,215

$576,813

$315,825

$166,896

$0

$37,230

$111,699

$0

$1,709,645

$338,000

$100,000

$372,316

$322,516

$576,813

9

2

1

2

1

3

$194,953

$194,953

$72,726

$72,726

$122,227

$122,227

1

1

$395,953

$395,953

$7,288

$7,288

$388,665

$388,665

2

2

$1,022,000

$1,022,000

$293,937

$293,937

$728,063

$728,063

2

2

$6,219,400

$3,148,926

$2,727,888

$342,586

$1,343,604

$468,247

$752,772

$122,585

$4,875,796

$2,680,679

$1,975,116

$220,001

13

1

11

1

$445,827

$138,925

$306,902

$140,242

$36,946

$103,296

$305,585

$101,979

$203,606

2

1

1

$20,464,150$5,017,112$15,447,03897
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Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME

MA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

MA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

MA DEPT OF AGRICULTURAL RESOURCES

MA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MA OFFICE FOR VICTIM ASSISTANCE

MA WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY

MASSACHUSETTS LIFE SCIENCES CENTER

Total

Foundations BROOKS MCCORMICK JR TR ANIMAL RIGHTS LAW

WATER RESEARCH FOUNDATION

WHITING FOUNDATION, MARION AND JASPER

WORLD WILDLIFE FUND INC

Total

Health Agencies BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL

Total

Independent Establishments & Govt Corps NATIONAL AERO AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS

Total

Industry 3M

ACUSHNET COMPANY

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LTD.

ANSYS INC

ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED

BAE SYSTEMS

BASF BIORESEARCH CORPORATION

BLUESHIFT INTERNATIONAL MATERIALS, INC.

CH BIOTECH, LLC

CHARLES RIVER ANALYTICS

CYTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

DIEMAT, INC.

E.I. DUPONT DENEMOURS & CO.

FACEBOOK, INC.

GELEST, INC.

GOJO INDUSTRIES

GORTON'S INC

INNOSENSE LLC

INNOVATIVE WELLNESS SYSTEMS INC.

INTELLIGRO

KENNEDY/JENKS CONSULTANTS, INC.

METABOLIX, INC.

MICROBIOTIX

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

MJM HOLDINGS, INC.

MOTIF FOODWORKS, INC.

$3,111,867

$877,125

$14,164

$406,354

$1,072,791

$36,000

$274,999

$309,434

$121,000

$189,377

$0

$2,619

$0

$136,005

$7,429

$41,389

$1,935

$0

$2,922,490

$877,125

$11,545

$406,354

$936,786

$28,571

$233,610

$307,499

$121,000

14

2

1

3

1

1

2

3

1

$411,161

$69,995

$2,569

$318,597

$20,000

$70,612

$3,115

$0

$64,158

$3,339

$340,549

$66,880

$2,569

$254,439

$16,661

5

1

1

2

1

$322,241

$89,879

$83,121

$149,241

$117,603

$33,529

$28,401

$55,673

$204,638

$56,350

$54,720

$93,568

4

2

1

1

$548,440

$25,000

$523,440

$162,142

$5,491

$156,651

$386,298

$19,509

$366,789

7

1

6

$3,163,077

$91,551

$34,980

$10,000

$35,000

$7,500

$27,093

$45,000

$9,000

$65,000

$73,365

$14,835

$69,688

$61,000

$44,000

$4,000

$20,000

$30,000

$130,736

$100,000

$25,000

$149,968

$102,729

$221,222

$2,400

$450,000

$57,000

$10,000

$330,753

$20,000

$50,000

$9,000

$10,000

$151,482

$123,877

$5,000

$18,000

$4,000

$72,950

$171,449

$55,000

$100,000

$50,500

$60,000

$40,000

$859,521

$38,385

$13,049

$0

$0

$0

$11,349

$7,806

$0

$5,909

$27,368

$3,061

$12,527

$10,326

$4,000

$364

$1,818

$2,727

$48,770

$37,304

$0

$30,946

$38,322

$82,525

$218

$138,934

$11,762

$909

$120,773

$1,818

$4,545

$818

$2,063

$55,830

$39,715

$455

$2,560

$1,492

$0

$63,958

$3,730

$9,091

$18,839

$5,454

$0

$2,303,556

$53,166

$21,931

$10,000

$35,000

$7,500

$15,743

$37,194

$9,000

$59,091

$45,997

$11,774

$57,161

$50,674

$40,000

$3,636

$18,182

$27,273

$81,966

$62,696

$25,000

$119,022

$64,407

$138,697

$2,182

$311,066

$45,238

$9,091

$209,980

$18,182

$45,455

$8,182

$7,937

$95,652

$84,162

$4,545

$15,440

$2,508

$72,950

$107,491

$51,270

$90,909

$31,661

$54,546

$40,000

49

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3
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Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $

Industry
MJM HOLDINGS, INC.

MOTIF FOODWORKS, INC.

NEW ENGLAND WIRE TECHNOLOGIES

NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYS

OCEAN ORGANICS

OCEAN SPRAY CRANBERRIES INC

PECOS WIND POWER, INC.

PEREGRINE ENERGY GROUP, INC.

PREFENSE LLC

RAYTHEON COMPANY

ROGERS CORPORATION

SAGE PUBLICATIONS, INC.

SIRRUS, INC.

SPIDERCUFF USA, LLC

STEINKOPFF RHEOLOGICAL ACTA JOURNAL

THE GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP, INC.

THE PROVIDENT BANK

TRUWEATHER SOLUTIONS LLC

VIVOSENSE, INC.

Total

Institutes and Associations AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION

DEMOS

GOLF COURSE SUPERS ASSOC OF NEW ENGLAND

HARVARD PILGRIM HEALTH CARE, INC.

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

MALE CONTRACEPTION INITIATIVE

MASSACHUSETTS FRUIT GROWERS ASSOCIATION

NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LAB

SIGMA THETA TAU INTERNATIONAL

SOCIETY FOR CONSERVATION BIOLOGY

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EARTHQUAKE CENTER

THE GOOD FOOD INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITIES SPACE RESEARCH ASSOC

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE

Total

National Science Foundation NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Total

Other Colleges and Universities COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES

COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

GREENFIELD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

RICE UNIVERSITY

ROWAN UNIVERSITY

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

$3,163,077

$91,551

$34,980

$10,000

$35,000

$7,500

$27,093

$45,000

$9,000

$65,000

$73,365

$14,835

$69,688

$61,000

$44,000

$4,000

$20,000

$30,000

$130,736

$100,000

$25,000

$149,968

$102,729

$221,222

$2,400

$450,000

$57,000

$10,000

$330,753

$20,000

$50,000

$9,000

$10,000

$151,482

$123,877

$5,000

$18,000

$4,000

$72,950

$171,449

$55,000

$100,000

$50,500

$60,000

$40,000

$859,521

$38,385

$13,049

$0

$0

$0

$11,349

$7,806

$0

$5,909

$27,368

$3,061

$12,527

$10,326

$4,000

$364

$1,818

$2,727

$48,770

$37,304

$0

$30,946

$38,322

$82,525

$218

$138,934

$11,762

$909

$120,773

$1,818

$4,545

$818

$2,063

$55,830

$39,715

$455

$2,560

$1,492

$0

$63,958

$3,730

$9,091

$18,839

$5,454

$0

$2,303,556

$53,166

$21,931

$10,000

$35,000

$7,500

$15,743

$37,194

$9,000

$59,091

$45,997

$11,774

$57,161

$50,674

$40,000

$3,636

$18,182

$27,273

$81,966

$62,696

$25,000

$119,022

$64,407

$138,697

$2,182

$311,066

$45,238

$9,091

$209,980

$18,182

$45,455

$8,182

$7,937

$95,652

$84,162

$4,545

$15,440

$2,508

$72,950

$107,491

$51,270

$90,909

$31,661

$54,546

$40,000

49

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

$956,570

$29,000

$82,500

$199,464

$27,690

$91,083

$2,179

$191,147

$3,000

$100,000

$150,000

$45,558

$19,950

$9,999

$5,000

$149,218

$4,319

$30,774

$18,133

$9,540

$4,337

$0

$61,367

$273

$0

$0

$16,995

$1,814

$1,666

$0

$807,352

$24,681

$51,726

$181,331

$18,150

$86,746

$2,179

$129,780

$2,727

$100,000

$150,000

$28,563

$18,136

$8,332

$5,000

20

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

$15,474,411

$15,474,411

$4,379,561

$4,379,561

$11,094,850

$11,094,850

50

50

$3,130,857

$9,329

$450,000

$199,673

$74,895

$39,598

$53,146

$215,000

$118,052

$231,833

$180,568

$255,600

$29,956

$99,991

$108,052

$53,041

$343,885

$67,200

$57,580

$154,005

$32,922

$79,750

$150,000

$39,755

$57,026

$30,000

$846,716

$3,480

$0

$74,486

$24,715

$3,960

$19,826

$74,154

$40,784

$86,483

$62,146

$50,061

$0

$23,952

$40,308

$17,832

$120,463

$0

$21,480

$52,237

$2,993

$29,750

$55,956

$12,410

$18,666

$10,574

$2,284,142

$5,849

$450,000

$125,187

$50,180

$35,638

$33,320

$140,846

$77,268

$145,350

$118,422

$205,539

$29,956

$76,039

$67,744

$35,209

$223,422

$67,200

$36,100

$101,768

$29,929

$50,000

$94,044

$27,345

$38,360

$19,426

29

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1
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Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $

Other Colleges and Universities
STANFORD UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA HEALTH CARE

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

WEILL CORNELL MEDICAL COLLEGE

WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

YALE UNIVERSITY

Total

Other Sponsors COUNCIL OF ADMNSTR OF SPECIAL ED.

EGYPTIAN CULTURAL AND EDUCL BUREAU

JEFFERSON NATIONAL ACCELERATOR FACILITY

MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER

MICROBIAL SCIENCE LABORATORIES LLC

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY

Total

Other States and Local Governments UPPER BLACKSTONE WPAD

Total

US Dept of Agriculture AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH SERVICE

NATL INSTITUTE OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERV SERVICES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

U.S. FOREST SERVICE

Total

US Dept of Defense A-TECH CORPORATION

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY

OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH OFFICE

US ARMY CCDC SOLDIER CENTER

Total

US Dept of Education U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Total

US Dept of Energy U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Total

US Dept of Health and Human Services AGENCY FOR HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & QUALITY

CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION

NIH-NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

U.S. DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Total

US Dept of Transportation FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMIN

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION

$3,130,857

$9,329

$450,000

$199,673

$74,895

$39,598

$53,146

$215,000

$118,052

$231,833

$180,568

$255,600

$29,956

$99,991

$108,052

$53,041

$343,885

$67,200

$57,580

$154,005

$32,922

$79,750

$150,000

$39,755

$57,026

$30,000

$846,716

$3,480

$0

$74,486

$24,715

$3,960

$19,826

$74,154

$40,784

$86,483

$62,146

$50,061

$0

$23,952

$40,308

$17,832

$120,463

$0

$21,480

$52,237

$2,993

$29,750

$55,956

$12,410

$18,666

$10,574

$2,284,142

$5,849

$450,000

$125,187

$50,180

$35,638

$33,320

$140,846

$77,268

$145,350

$118,422

$205,539

$29,956

$76,039

$67,744

$35,209

$223,422

$67,200

$36,100

$101,768

$29,929

$50,000

$94,044

$27,345

$38,360

$19,426

29

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

$142,401

$16,480

$2,000

$42,587

$61,207

$10,000

$10,127

$45,978

$6,148

$200

$15,887

$22,833

$910

$0

$96,423

$10,332

$1,800

$26,700

$38,374

$9,090

$10,127

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

$90,781

$90,781

$18,733

$18,733

$72,048

$72,048

1

1

$2,276,816

$686,136

$162,406

$409,546

$434,215

$584,513

$321,733

$166,896

$5,208

$37,230

$111,699

$700

$1,955,084

$519,240

$157,199

$372,316

$322,516

$583,813

13

4

2

2

1

4

$5,339,769

$194,953

$2,000,000

$2,477,455

$150,000

$442,361

$75,000

$1,391,859

$72,726

$394,533

$877,455

$0

$20,826

$26,319

$3,947,910

$122,227

$1,605,467

$1,600,000

$150,000

$421,535

$48,681

7

1

1

2

1

1

1

$395,953

$395,953

$7,288

$7,288

$388,665

$388,665

2

2

$1,933,387

$1,933,387

$609,159

$609,159

$1,324,228

$1,324,228

7

7

$11,807,568

$3,148,926

$7,673,760

$642,296

$342,586

$2,729,487

$468,247

$1,972,460

$166,195

$122,585

$9,078,080

$2,680,679

$5,701,300

$476,101

$220,001

31

1

27

2

1

$445,827

$138,925

$306,902

$140,242

$36,946

$103,296

$305,585

$101,979

$203,606

2

1

1

Monthly Reporting - Awards by Sponsor Type / Sponsor - YEAR TO DATE
Month: July, August, September     Fiscal Year: FY 2021   - Data as of 10/2/2020 113615 AM



Sponsor Agency Sponsor Name Count Obligated Direct $ Obligated Indirect $ Obligated Total $

US Dept of Transportation
FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMIN

FEDERAL RAILROAD ADMINISTRATION

Total

Grand Total

$445,827

$138,925

$140,242

$36,946

$305,585

$101,979

2

1

$49,551,126$12,039,230$37,511,897247
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